

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM  
2016 REGULAR SESSION  
**Unofficial Document**

Amend printed copy of SB 200

On page 1, line 11, after "of" delete "nine (9)" and insert in lieu thereof, "ten (10)";

On page 1, line 16, after "remaining" delete "six (6)" and insert in lieu thereof, "seven (7)";

On page 1, line 22, delete "and";

On page 1, line 23, after "Alliance" before the period add the following, "; and

g. The Kentucky Walking Horse Association";

On page 2, line 8, after "(a)" delete "Two (2)" and insert in lieu thereof "Three (3)";

On page 2, line 9, delete "Two (2)" and insert in lieu thereof "Three (3)";

On page 2, line 10, delete "Two (2)" and insert in lieu thereof "Four (4)";

On page 3, line 1, delete "five (5)" and insert in lieu thereof "six (6)".

Amendment No. SFA 1

Sponsor: Sen. Robin L. Webb

Committee Amendment: \_\_\_\_\_

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Floor Amendment: \_\_\_\_\_

LRC Drafter: Newlett, Tom

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Rejected: \_\_\_\_\_

Doc. ID: XXXXX

**Not for Filing**